subject to Buy-Back in a given period. Since the current number of shares in the Company 

is 261,292,000- (two hundred sixtyone million two hundred ninety-two thousand) shares, the 

maximum total number of shares that can be Buy-Backed in a certain period is 5,500,000- 

(five million five hundred thousand) shares. In the event that there is a change in the number 

of shares representing the Company's capital due to any transaction and/or there are shares 

that were previously subject to Buy-Back, utmost care shall be taken to comply with the 

2.10% ratio.

[...]

Although not included in this section, the regulations in the Communiqué on the subject shall 

be complied with. 

f. Total amount and source of funds set aside for buyback: 

The maximum amount of the fund allocated for the buyback is TL 750,000,000 (seven 

hundred and fifty million),-Turkish Lira and the Company will meet this fund from its own 

resources. The Company has no commitment to use the entire amount of this fund for Buy-

Back. 

g. The number of shares Buy-Backed and not yet disposed of and their ratio to the share